國立成功大學統計學系暨數據科學研究所教師升等初審辦法

Regulations for Faculty Promotion The Department of Statistics and The Institute of Data Science National Cheng Kung University

87.4.23 系務會議通過 Approved by the Department Affairs Council on April 23, 1998 101.5.17 系務會議修正通過 Revised by the Department Affairs Council on May 17, 2012 101.6.15校教師評審委員會核備通過 Ratified by the NCKU Faculty Evaluation Committee on June 15, 2012 112.3.2 系務會議修正通過 Revised by the Department Affairs Council on March 2, 2023 112.4.13校教師評審委員會核備通過 Ratified by the NCKU Faculty Evaluation Committee on April 13, 2023

- 第一條 國立成功大學統計學系暨數據科學研究所(以下簡稱本系(所))為辦理教師升等相關 事項,依據本校教師升等辦法及有關法令規定,訂定本辦法。
- Article 1 These Regulations are established by the Department of Statistics and the Institute of Data Science (hereafter the Department-Institute), National Cheng Kung University (NCKU) to administer its affairs regarding faculty promotion in accordance with the NCKU Regulations for Faculty Promotion.
- 第二條 本系(所)教師升等之初審除依照本校教師升等辦法及管理學院教師升等複審辦法辦 理外,悉依照本辦法辦理。
- Article 2 The Department-Institute shall administer its review of faculty promotion in accordance with these Regulations, in addition to the NCKU Regulations for Faculty Promotion and the College of Management Regulations for Faculty Promotion.
- 第三條 本系(所)教師升等案件,由本系(所)教師評審委員會(以下簡稱系(所)教評會)辦理初 審,其初審考評評分細則另訂之。初審應按本校教師升等辦法規定之送件時間四個 月前完成。

初審應有系(所)教評會委員三分之二以上出席,出席委員三分之二以上通過後,送管 理學院教師評審委員會辦理複審。

Article 3 Applications submitted by faculty members of the Department-Institute for faculty promotion shall be preliminarily reviewed by the Department-Institute Faculty Evaluation Committee (hereafter the Committee). The preliminary review standards should be established in a separate text. Faculty members intending to apply for promotion shall submit their applications to the Department-Institute office for a preliminary review four months before the NCKU-designated deadline according to the NCKU Regulations for Faculty Promotion.

A meeting of the Committee for the preliminary review shall be called with a quorum of more than two-thirds of Committee members in attendance. The meeting shall not reach any resolution that fails to pass with a quorum of more than two-thirds of attending members. Upon approval by the Committee, an application shall be submitted to the College of Management Faculty Evaluation Committee for a secondary review.

第四條 送審人初審不通過,或對初審結果有疑問時,得於收到系(所)教評會決議後一週內,

以書面向管理學院教評會提出申復。

- Article 4 Applicants who fail to pass the preliminary review or disagree with its results may submit a written appeal to the College of Management Faculty Evaluation Committee within one week after receipt of the resolution for disapproval from the Committee.
- 第五條 本辦法經系(所)務會議通過,並經管理學院院長提本校教師評審委員會核定後施行, 修正時亦同。
- Article 5 These Regulations shall be approved by the Department-Institute Affairs Council and submitted by the dean of the College of Management to the NCKU Faculty Evaluation Committee for ratification before taking effect. Amendments shall be processed accordingly.